# 502714158 03/10/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2760765

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TERRILL MCCABE	03/10/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	T-LINE GOLF LLC
Street Address:	153 1ST ST.
City:	NAPLES
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34113

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D580001

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 5133939830

Email: lovethepirk@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: TERRILL R. MCCABE JR.

Address Line 1: 153 1ST ST.

Address Line 4: NAPLES, FLORIDA 34113

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRILL R. MCCABE JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/TERRILL R. MCCABE JR./	
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2014	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Patent assignment agreement#page1.tif source=Patent assignment agreement#page2.tif

source=Letters BandW#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032395 FRAME: 0064

502714158

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Agreement Date 3/10/2014

Parties:

Assignor - The Estate of Terrill Ross McCabe(Terry McCabe)

Assignee - T-LINE LLC

Whereas, Terry McCabe has invented a Ball Mark Repair Tool(the "Invention"), and has been granted a United States Patent for said invention, Patent No. D580,001 (the "Patent"), granted on the patent application filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Patent Application Number 29/282,929(the "Patent Application").

Whereas, The Estate of Terrill Ross McCabe is the owner of the above said patent.

Whereas, Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in the Patent, and Assignor wishes to sell its interest in the Patent to Assignee.

In consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, warranties, and consideration set forth herein, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors, representatives and assigns, all right, title and interest in the Patent including all reexaminations, extensions and reissues thereof. Assignor hereby requests the USPTO to record this assignment of all right, title and interest in the Patent to Assignee.
- 2. Payment. In consideration of the assignment of the Patent pursuant to this Agreement, and of the promises and covenants contained herein, Assignee shall pay to Assignor a fee in the amount of \$10.00, payable upon execution of this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR

Signature

Terrill Ross McCabe Jr.

Personal Representative of the

Estate of Terrill Ross McCabe

ASSIGNER

Signature

Terrill Ross McCabe Jr.

President

T-LINE LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first above written.

State of Florida County of Collier

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Terrill Ross McCabe Jr. personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that Terrill Ross McCabe Jr. signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal, this 10th day of March, 2014.

Signature of Notary Public

Printed Name of Notary

My commission expires on

MICHAEL T. DUNZELMAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Comm# DD955093

Expires 4/26/2014

2 of 2

		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, state bar number, and address):	TELEPHONE AND FAX NOS.:	FOR COURT USE ONLY
	760-729-5100	
DALE L. HENDERSON, SBN 166381		
1200 HARBOR DR., #15-D		
OCEANSIDE, CA 92054		and the same of th
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Terrill Ross McCabe Jr, Petitioner		11
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF San Diego	•	
STREET ADDRESS: 1409 Fourth Ave		ara 0.9 2012
MAILING ADDRESS: 1409 Fourth Ave		SEP 03 <b>2013</b>
CITY AND ZIP CODE: San Diego, CA 92101	1•	AND
BRANCH NAME: Central Division - Madge Bradley Build	ung	CLERK SUPERIOR COURT
ESTATE OF (Name):		SAN DIEGO COUNTY CA.
Terrill Ross McCabe		
Tenni Ross Wiccase	DECEDENT	
	DECEDENT	
LETTERS		CASE NUMBER:
TESTAMENTARY OF A	DMINISTRATION	37-2013-00054953-PR-PL-CTL
	IAL ADMINISTRATION	
		4 == : - : - : - : - : - : - : - : - : -
LETTERS	. 4 E PUBLIC ADI	AFFIRMATION
<ol> <li>The last will of the decedent named above having</li> </ol>	_	VINISTRATOR: No affirmation required
been proved, the court appoints (name):	(Prob. Code	, § 7621(c)).
Terrill Ross McCabe Jr.		
a. executor.	2. INDIVIDUAL	: I solemnly affirm that I will perform the
	,	sonal representative according to law.
	duties of per	sonal representative according to law.
2. The court appoints (name):		
	3. INSTITUTIO	NAL FIDUCIARY (name):
<ul> <li>a. administrator of the decedent's estate.</li> </ul>		
b. special administrator of decedent's estate	I solemnly a	affirm that the institution will perform the
		sonal representative according to law.
(1) with the special powers specified		•
in the Order for Probate.	1	iffirmation for myself as an individual and
(2) with the powers of a general	on behalf of	the institution as an officer.
administrator.	(Name and t	itle):
(3) letters will expire on (date):	`	,
(5) Line letters will expire on (date).		
		1110 08 0015
<ol> <li>The personal representative is authorized to administer</li> </ol>	LETTERSEX	PIRE MAR 0 7 2015
the estate under the Independent Administration of	LETTERSEA	ma man
Estates Act  with full authority		
		F/20/2012
with limited authority (no authority, without	4. Executed on (date	
court supervision, to (1) sell or exchange real property	at (place): Naple:	s, FL Galifornia.
or (2) grant an option to purchase real property or (3)		
borrow money with the loan secured by an	المستششة المعادية	American Company of the Company of t
	Same	and the state of t
encumbrance upon real property).		
	/ (	(SIGNATURE)
4. The personal representative is not authorized to take		(SIGNATURE)
possession of money or any other property without a		CERTIFICATION
specific court order.	1	cument is a correct copy of the original on
•	,	
	1	e letters issued the personal representa-
	tive appointed above	have not been revoked, annulled, or set
WITNESS, clerk of the court, with seal of the court affixed.	aside, and are still in t	full force and effect.
(SEAL), Date: SEP 0 3 2013	(SEAL)	Date: SED 0.0 0040
(SEAL) Just of C	(ULAL)	Date: SEP 0 3 2013
	I Brance No.	
Clerk, by	Little Vol.	Clerk, by
47 (MA) 14 (MA)		-
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
MANNA NA	View Years 7	1 A. Valdenn
V. Carrier I		(DEDITY)
(DEPUTY)	TO RESIDE	A. Calderon
A. Calderon	The same of the sa	- In the company of the state o
Form Approved by the Judicial Council of California	ERS	Probate Code, §§ 1001, 8403, 8405, 8544, 8545;
		0 1 50:45 1 00:55

DE-150 [Rev. January 1, 1998] Mandatory Form [1/1/2000]

**RECORDED: 03/10/2014**